
May 11, 2021





The Honorable Board of Supervisors 
May 11, 2021 
Page 3 

IMPLEMENTATION OF STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS 

The recommended actions are consistent with the County's Strategic Plan Goal I, Make 
Investments that Transform Lives, specifically Strategy 1.1 - Increase Our Focus on 
Prevention Initiatives, and Strategy 1.2 - Enhance Our Delivery of Comprehensive 
Interventions. 

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING 

For FY 2020-21, the total aggregate increase for the LE Contracts is $592,240, fully 
funded by Specialized Foster Care Wraparound revenues. 

Sufficient funding is included in the DMH's Final Adopted budget for FY 2020-21 for these 
amendments. 

There is no net County cost impact associated with the recommended actions. 

FACTS AND PROVISIONS/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS 

On June 6, 2018, your Board authorized the Director to enter into 133 LE Contracts, which 
included the LE Contracts listed in Attachment I. 

DMH is seeking your Board's authority to amend the LE Contracts listed on Attachment I 
in order to increase the MCAs. These LE Contractors have reached the 25 percent 
delegated authority for FY 2020-21 . The increase of funds is for the provision of 
Specialized Foster Care services. 

In accordance with Board Policy, Section 5.120, Authority to Approve Increases to 
Board Approved Contract Amounts requirements, DMH notified your Board on 
April 27, 2021, (Attachment 11), of its intent to request delegated authority of more than ten 
percent. 

Under the Board Policy No. 5.100 (Sole Source Contracts), DMH is required to notify your 
Board six months in advance of amendments to existing contracts when DMH does not 
have delegated authority to increase the maximum amount of the current contract. On 
July 14, 2020, (Attachment Ill) DMH notified your Board requesting an exemption to the 
six-month advance notification as LE Contractors provide a federal entitlement to Medi-Cal 
beneficiaries and the need to amend as expeditiously as possible is essential to ensure 
continuous specialty mental health services. 

The amendment format has been approved as to form by County Counsel. 



Attachments



Attachment I 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 

Department of Mental Health 
Increase of Maximum Contract Amounts for FY 2020-21 for the Continued Provision 

of Specialty Mental Health Services 

Page 1 of 1 

Legal Entity Name Headquarters Address 

Service 
Provider 

Supervisorial 
District(s) 

Service 
Provider 
Service 
Area(s) 

Current 
MCA for 

FY 2020-21 

Increase for 
FY 2020-21 

Revised MCA for 
FY 2020-21 

Maryvale 7600 E. Graves Avenue 
Rosemead, CA 91770 1 3 $4,125,302 $40,320 $4,165,622 

St. Anne’s Maternity 
Home 

155 N. Occidental Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90026 

1 All $9,803,985 $551,920 $10,355,905 

TOTAL AGGREGATED AMOUNT AMENDED FOR FY 2020-21 $592,240 



Attachment II





ATTACHMENT III




	COVER-DMH LE Contracts
	CAT 1-DMH LE Contracts
	02 Amend Existing LE Contracts to Increase MCA for FY 2020-21 for Continued Provision of Specialty MH Services May 11 2021
	03 Attachments I-III


