DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
recovery. wellbeing.

LISA H. WONG, Psy.D.
Director

Curley L. Bonds, M.D. Connie D. Draxler, M.P.A.
Chief Medical Officer Acting Chief Deputy Director

September 13, 2023

TO: Supervisor Janice Hahn, Chair
Supervisor Hilda L. Solis
Supervisor Holly J. Mitchell
Supervisor Lindsey P. Horvath
Supervisor Kathryn Barger

FROM: Lisa H. Wong, Psy.D. CD’\MDW

Director

SUBJECT: REPORT ON MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, CONTRACTS, AND
AMENDMENTS

This is to notify your Board of the Department of Mental Health’s contract actions pursuant
to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health of such actions. Please refer
to the Attachments |, Ill, and Ill for details. This report covers the period of
October 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact Stella Krikorian,
Division Manager, Contracts Development and Administration Division (CDAD), at
SKrikorian@dmh.lacounty.gov or (213) 943-9146, or your staff may contact
Lynn Robnett, Administrative Services Manager, CDAD, at RRobnett@dmbh.lacounty.gov
or (213) 943-9175.

LHW:CCD:KN
SK:LG:atm

Attachments (3)
c: Executive Office, Board of Supervisors

Chief Executive Office
County Counsel

510 S. VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 | HTTPS://DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV | (800) 854-7771




THE FOLLOWING ARE EIGHT AMENDMENTS TO LEGAL ENTITY CONTRACTS:

ATTACHMENT |

For Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Full Service Partnership

$10,579,144 . .
MH122047 ST. ANNE'S FAMILY SERVICES 7/1/2021 6/30/2024 24 (Increased by (FSP? Medi-Cal Funded Program fun.ds. are increased by $47,175. For FY 2020-21, the
$47,175) Maximum Contract Amount (MCA) is increased by $47,175 from $10,531,969 to
’ $10,579,144.
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED S $8,257,935 |For FY 2021-22, this amendment in Prevention and Early Intervention Non Medi-Cal
MH122091 DISTRIC;‘ED cHoOL 7/1/2022 6/30/2024 10 (Increased by [(Non-MC) funds are increased by $1,100,000 from $1,349,547 to $2,449,547. For FY
$1,100,000) |2021-22, the MCA is increased by 1,100,000 from $7,157,935 to $8,257,935.
MH122136 1736 FAMILY CRISIS CENTER 7/1/2021 6/30/2024 3 Remains the |This amendment deletes Exhibit F and replaces it with Exhibit F-3.
same
For FY 2021-22, Children Outreach Triage Teams (COTT), Invoice Funded Program funds
$33,284,915 |are added in the amount of $676,000. For FY 2021-22, Outreach & Triage Teams (OTT)
MH122161 CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE, INC. 7/1/2021 6/30/2024 16 (INCREASED BY |Invoice Funded Program funds are added in the amount of $200,000. For FY 2021-22,
$876,000) there is an increase to the MCA of $876,000, from $32,408,915 to $33,284,915.
For FY 2022-23, MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased by $133.333;
MHSA FSP Invoice Funded Program funds are increased by $250.000; MHSA Adult FSP
Incentives Invoice Funded Program funds are increased by $15.000; and MHSA FSP
. Medi-Cal (MC) Funded Program funds are increased by $1.200.000. For FY 23-24 of this
53,885,805 ;
SPECIAL SERVICE g Contract, MHSA FSP Non-MC Funded Program funds are increased by $160.000; MHSA
MH122242 7/1/2021 6/1/2024 12 (INCREASED BY

FOR GROUPS, INC.

$1,598,333)

FSP Invoice Funded Program funds are increased by $300.000; MHSA Adult FSP
Incentives Invoice Funded Program funds are increased by $18.000; and MHSA FSP MC
Funded Program funds are increased by $1.440.000. For FY 2022-23, the MCA is
increased by $1.598.333. For FY 2023-24, the revised MCA is $53.885.805.

Page 1 of 2



ATTACHMENT I

WELLNESS

$54,662,035 |For FY 2021-22, OTT Invoice Funded Program funds are added in the amount of
MH122246 |STAR VIEW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC.| 7/1/2021 6/1/2024 (INCREASED BY |$76,000. For FY 2021-22, there is an increase to the MCA of $76,000, from $54,586,035
$76,000) to $54,662,035.
For FY 2022-23, and any subsequent fiscal years, MHSA Alternative Crisis Services (ACS)
Non-MC Funded Program funds in the amount of $342,059 are added to the Contract,
$7,993,694 and MHSA ACS Medi-Cal Funded Program funds in the amount of $1,636,461 are added
MH122254 TELECARE CORPORATION 7/2/2021 6/2/2024 (INCREASED BY to the Contract. For FY 2022-23, and any subsequent fiscal years, there is an increase to
51,978,520)  |the MCA of $1,978,520, from $9,972,214 to $7,993,694.
For FY 2021-22 of this Contract, COTT Invoice Funded Program funds are added in the
WELLNEST EMOTIONAL HEALTH AND $27,972,015  |amount of $119,000. OTT Invoice Funded Program funds are added in the amount of$
MH122277 7/1/2021 6/1/2024 (INCREASED BY [325,000. For FY 2021-22, there is an increase to the MCA of $444,000, from

$444,000)

$27,528,015 to $27,972,015.

Page 2 of 2



THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT EXTENDS THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT AND ADDS SERVICES:

ATTACHMENT Il

COUNTY
AGREEMENT
NUMBER
77676

NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

$123,976,793
(INCREASED BY
$9,460,000)

10/18/2011

12/23/2024

County and Contractor intend to (1) increase the Contract Sum by $9,460,000 in
Pool Dollars for a total of $123,976,793 for Other Professional Services and
Change Notices needed for postimplementation system operations work; (ii)
Extend the Term of the Agreement to the end of the 11-year Agreement Term;
(iii) update Exhibit M-1 (Business Associate Agreement) and its attachments with
the latest version as required by your Board; and (iv) update and add to the
Agreement certain other Board required provisions.

THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT REVISES EXHIBIT A-STATEMENT OF WORK (SOW) CRISIS CALL CENTER (CCC), AND EXHIBIT B, FISCAL PROVISIONS (FP) 988 CCC:

Adds $300,000 for

This Amendment revises Exhibit A, SOW CCC and Exhibit B, FP 988 CCC, to add
$300,000 for Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Prevention and Early

LOS ANGELES CAMPUS

$166,368); For
FY 2023-24 the TCA
Remains the same at

$13,767,450.

MH580001 | DIDI HIRSCH PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE 2 Mental Health Services 7/1/2022 12/31/2026 [Intervention Suicide Prevention for purposes of outreach and education to
communities and providers on suicide prevention strategies for Fiscal Year (FY)
’ 2022-23 through December 31, 2026.
THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT REVISES THE PUBLIC MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP TO UNIVERSITY CONTRACT: :
This Amendment revises the Public Mental Health Partnership (PMHP) SOW to
For FY 2022-23 the incorporate the California Policy Lab services to allow Contractor to provide
Total Contract Amount research and data analysis, assist to enhance access to the administration data
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF (TCAl) is $15,é(316;1,339 through da’ca:c linkages and d.at‘a engineering solutions. The Total Annual Cost for
MH270001 CALIFORNIA, ON BEHALF OF ITS 12 (Increased by 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 PMHP SOW for FY 2022-23 is increased by $166,368, from $4,300,224 to

$4,466,592 for FY 2022-23. For FY 2023-24, the Total Annual Cost remains the
same at $4,300,224. For FY 2022-23, the TCA is increased by $166,368, from
$15,697,971 to $15,864,339. For FY 2023-24, the TCA remains the same at
$13,767,450.

Page 1 of 11




THE FOLLVOWING ARE TWO AMENDMENTS TO UPDATES THE UNIQUE CONTRACTS:

ATTACHMENT Il

This amendment is for FY 2022-23. The amendment is to update both the SOW
MH310001 | MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. 4 Remains the sa 7/1/2020
same /i 6/30/2023 |and the Fee Schedule.
This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
. Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
MH310001 | MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. 5 Re s th 7/1/2020 2023
mains the same 1/ 6/30/ annually and/or upon notification by Department of Mental Health (DMH) of
updated Information Security documents at the following link:
https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
THE FOLLOWING ARE 60 AMENDMENTS TO FEE-FOR-SERVICE INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTS:
MH290863 LINCOLN CHARLES BICKEORD 5 NO MCA, renmbgrsed 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
onafFS basis language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
MH290863 LINCOLN CHARLES BICKFORD 6 NO MCA, relr;bt-lrsed 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 |Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
A. PAUL KURKJIAN, A MEDICAL NO (I\)AnC?A,FfeSimabSLI:Srsed Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
MH290864 CORPORATION 5 on a FFS basis 7/1/2019 | 6/30/2024 |annually and/or upon notificatiox;by DM: ol: lIdeated Info;mation Secuhri;y
i documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
MH290865 ABUL H. SHIRAZI, M.D. 5 NOMCA, reimbursed |\ 019 | 6/30/2024 g ps:// 2
on a FFS basis
MH290866 | ABJELINA MENTAL HEALTH, INC. 5 NOMCA, reimbursed | 1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MH290868 ALAN MARKIE, M.D. 5 NO MCA, reimbursed | /1 )019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MH290869 ALVIN R. MAHONEY, M.D. 3 NOMCA, reimbursed | /1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MH290869 ALVIN R. MAHONEY, M.D. 3 NOMCA, reimbursed | 1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MH290871 ALVIN R. MAHONEY, M.D. 5 NOMCA, reimbursed | /1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis

Page 2 of 11




MH290873 ASYA KUPISK, M.D., INC. o FEIMBUrSed | 51172019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA. rei d
MH290874 AYLENE LAZAR, MFT creimbursed | ) 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
BRIAN P. MILLER, M.D., NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290877 1 A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION on a FFS basis 7/1/2013 | 6/30/2024
CESAR CRUZ, M.D.. A PROFESSIONAL NO MCA, reimbursed
H290880 » MLD-, ’ 2019 024
M MEDICAL CORPORATION on a FFS basis 711/ 6/30/2
2 FEs
MH290881 LITVIN V. CHESTER, PH.D. NOMCA, reimbursed | ) )019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
N imbursed
MH290902 GEORGE A. BLAIR, M.D. OMCA, reimbursed | 1,019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
N imbursed
MH290903 GHADA AL-ASADI, M.D. O MCA, reimbursed |1 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
CA, reimb
MH290904 | HALEH EGHRARI PSYCHOLOGY, INC. NOMCA, reimbursed | ) 1,519 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
. :
MH290905 HASSAN S. FARRAG, M.D. OMCA, reimbursed |1 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
HOWARD ASKINS, M.D.. A MEDICAL NO MCA, reimbursed
MH2909 » WUy ’ 7 7
H290909 CORPORATION on a FFS basis /1/2019 | 7/30/2024
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, _
CA,
MH290910 CLINICAL AND FORENSIC NO 2/' F;:’:a?:sed 7/1/2019 | 6/30/2024
PSYCHOLOGY, INC. na !
NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290927 KENNETH PHUN, M.D.  IMBUNSEd 1 212019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
N rei d
MH290929 CHILDREN AND FAMILIES, INC. OMCA, reimbursed | 1 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA. rei 3
MH290932 LEV G. GERTSIK, M.D., INC. CA reimbursed |, 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis

ATTACHMENT II

This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

Page 3 of 11



ATTACHMENT Il

This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

MH290932 LEV G. GERTSIK, M.D., INC. O reimoursed 1 77172019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MCA, rei a
MH290934 LITOS O. MALLARE, M.D., INC. NO reimbursed | /) 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA. reimb
MH290937 LYUBOY BURGINA, INC. reimbursed | ) 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis .
MADELEINE M. CERI D. NO MCA. rei
MH290938 VALENCERINA, M.D., OMCA, reimbursed | 1 019 | 6/30/2024
INC. on a FFS basis
MADELEINE M. VALENCE D. NO MCA, rei d
MH290938 M. VALENCERINA, M.D., 0O MCA rexmbl-xrse 7/1/2019 6/30/2024
INC. on a FFS basis
NO MCA. reimb
MH290939 | MAHNAZ ZERIMANI KHEIRI, MET OMCA, reimbursed |1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
CA, rei d
MH290940 MANOLITO B. FIDEL, M.D. NOMCA, reimbursed | ) 1019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MCA, reimb
MH290940 MANOLITO B. FIDEL, M.D. NO reimbursed | 199019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA, reimb
MH290941 MARC E. BORKHEIM, PH.D. CA reimbursed | ) 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis ,
NO MCA, rei
MH290944 MARYAM T. FARMANI, MFT OMCA, reimbursed | ) 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA, reimb
MH290945 MATTHEW WONG, M.D., INC. OMCA, reimbursed | ) 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MCA, rei d
MH290950 | MOIEZ KHANKHNIAN M.D., INC. NG reimbursed |1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
N ~reimb
MH290951 | MUKUND DESHMUKH M.D., INC., PC Ox]C:F;i':as‘i‘:SEd 7/1/2019 | 6/30/2024
PANTEA FARHADI, M.D.. A MEDICAL NO MCA, reimbursed
H29 s VD, g 24
MH290953 CORPORATION on a FFS basis 7/1/2015 | 6/30/20
NO MCA, reimb
MH290959 RENEE E. SMITH, M.D. reimbursed | ) 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA, rei 3
MH290960 RICK JENKINS, M.D., INC. OMCA, reimbursed | ) 1019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA, reimb
MH290961 ROBERT IMANI, M.D., INC. OMCA, reimbursed |1 2019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis

Page 4 of 11



ATTACHMENT I

. : t
MH290961 ROBERT IMANI, M.D., INC. reim l:trse 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 This amendment adds Contractor Pro.tect;on of Flectronuc CcTunty lnfC{rma ion
on a FFS basis language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
MH290962 SAID JACOB, M.D. NGO MCA'F;?:blf'rsed 7/1/2019 6/30/2024 |Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
ona asis . . .
290063 SAMBIN WANG, D.O., NO MCA, reimbursed 172019 6/20/202 Contractor to access the I:forr.natlgn gi:‘::rlt;/ dodcutm(;arlxt: th,:t :;enr:q:::;d
RS IONAL CORPORATION on 2 FES basis Znnua”y indﬁ;“‘;o‘r“ no'tl Ic!?t:(o';tty //d 0h :‘ap oa :t nocx’l;c:n::racteexhib\i/ts
SHERE ES PIST M N A i d ocuments a e 1oliowing Hnk: ps: mn.lacounty.g - .
MH290966 E JON OL, A MARRIAGE o mMC ,relmbt.lrse 7/1/2019 6/30/2024
AND FAMILY THERAPY on a FFS basis
NO MCA, reimb
MH290968 SOHEIL AHADDIAN, M.D. OMCA, reimbursed |1 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
STUART A. LERNER, M.D. NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290970 P M g 1/2019 | 6/30/2024
%0 A MEDICAL CORPORATION on a FFS basis 7y /30/
NO MCA, reimb
MH290974 TSILYA BASS, M.D., INC. oreimbursed | ) 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
A rei d
MH290977 WADIE ALKHOURI, M.D. NOMCA, reimbursed | ) 1019 | 6/30/2024
on a FES basis
NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290978 WAKELIN MCNEEL Ill, M.D. OMCA, reimbursed | 1 7019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
CARLOS JORDAN MA ™MD, N reimb
MH290981 JORDAN MANZANO OMCA, reimbursed | 1 2019 | 6/30/2024
INC. on a FFS basis
CA. rei ]
MH290983 REINALD ALLEN REVILLA NOMCA, reimbursed | _ ) 1,019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
PSYCHFITNESS, A PROFESSIONAL NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290984 ’ 4 7/1/2019 2024
8 MEDICAL CORPORATION on a FES basis /1/20 6/30/
NO M '
MH290985 HELEN NTUNG, NP OMCA, reimbursed | /1 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
NO MCA, reimb
MH290986 LAURA GODDARD CA, reimbursed | ) 5019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
MCA, rei d
MH290991 | VIGUEN MOVSESIAN, M.D., INC. NO reimbursed |1 h019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
ZAHEIB IDREES, D.O. NO MCA, reimbursed
MH290 » DU 4 7/1/201 6/30/2024
995 A PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL on a FFS basis /1/2019 /30/
ALEXANDER KARIMI. DBA SCV NO MCA, reimbursed
MH291009 ' ' 7/1/2019 | 6/30/2024
9100 COUNSELING CENTER on a FFS basis /i /30/

Page 5 of 11



This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information

MH291010 ARJUN REYES, M.D. 2 OMCA, reimbursed | /) 019 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis
ona frs.

MH290990 SUNG E. SHIM, M.D., Inc. 3 NOMCA, reimbursed | ) 1 2021 | 6/30/2024
on a FFS basis

0 MCA, rei d

MH290991 | VIGUEN MOVSESIAN , M.D., INC. 3 N reimbursed |1 021 | 6/30/2024

on a FFS basis

ATTACHMENT Il

language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

THE FOLLOWING ARE SEVEN AMENDMENTS THAT REVISE THE FEE-FOR-SERVICE GROUP CONTRACTS:

NO MCA, reimbursed
MH9162 PROJECT IMPACT, INC. 5 OMCA, reimbursed | ) 019 | 06/30/2024
on a FFS basis
SOUTH BAY PSYCHIATRIC GROUP NO MCA, reimbursed
MH ' 2
9166 A MEDICAL CORPORATION > on a EFS basis 7/1/2022 | 06/30/2024
NO MCA, rei
MH9172 FAWZY S. BASTA, M.D., APC 5 O MCA, reimbursed | o 15 020 | 06/30/2024
on a FFS basis
s
MH9179 ALLIANCE FOR WELLNESS, INC. 4 NO MCA, reimbursed |0 /) 17021 | 06/30/2024
on a FES basis
TOLWIN PSYCHIATRIC MEDICAL NO MCA, reimbursed
MHO163 g
o1 GROUP, INC. > on a FFS basis 7/1/2013 | 06/30/2024
TRADITIONS PSYCHOLOGY GROUP
’ O MCA, reimbursed
MH9164 | INC., DBA TRADITIONS BEHAVIORAL 4 N reimobursed 1 /172019 | 06/30/2024
on a FFS basis
HEALTH
NO MCA, reimb
MH9169 KLC CONSULTANTS, PC 5 O MCA, reimbursed | ) 1019 | 06/30/2024
on a FFS basis

This Amendment intends to revise the Contract language to add Paragraph 10
(Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information) for FY 2022-23 and any
subsequent fiscal years during the term of this Contract. This contract does not
have a total contract amount and is reimbursed based on fee-for-service rates
only.

Page 6 of 11




THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT TO CLINICAL LABORATORY SERVICES CONTRACTS:

ATTACHMENT Il

MH110003

PRIMEX CLINICAL LABORATORIES, INC

Remains the same

10/1/2019

06/30/2023

This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT TO LEGAL PHARMECY BENEFIT MANAGEMENT CONTRACTS:

MAGELLAN PHARMACY

This amendment added Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the

MH190143 8 Remains the same 1/17/2017 | 06/30/202
SOLUTIONS, INC. A7/ /30/2023 Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
THE FOLLOWING ARE EIGHT AMENDMENTS TO INNOVATIONZ CONTRACTSﬁ

MH250002 PARA LOS NINOS 7 Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023 This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security

MH250003 CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE, INC. 7 Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023 |Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required

MH250004 |WESTSIDE INFANT-FAMILY NETWORK 8 Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023 annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

MH250005 SAFE PLACE FOR YOUTH, INC. 10 Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023 g ps:// v-g0v/

MH250006 CITY OF PASADENA 7 Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023

Page 7 of 11




THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY

ATTACHMENT I

This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Iinformation
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the

by $2,497,000)

MH250008 i i i i
OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO Remains the same 8/14/2018 | 06/30/2023 |Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are requarfed
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA
MH250009 i
OF LOS ANGELES Remains the same 9/18/2018 | 06/30/2023
MH250010 THE CHILDREN'S CLINIC Remains the same 9/18/2018 | 06/30/2023
THE FOLLOWING ARE THREE AMENDMENTS TO TRAINING & MENTORING CONTRACTS:
This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
MHO050172 MST SERVICES, LLC Remains the same 7/1/2021 | 06/30/2026 |Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
THE ACADEMY OF COGNITIVE ino linke . _avhihi
MH280003 HERAPY Remains the same 3/1/2020 | 02/28/2023 documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
MH280001 COMMUNITY PARTNERS $11,654,778 (Increased 10/23/2019 | 06/30/2024 This amendment revises the Funding Summary (Exhibit B). For FY 2022-23, the

TCA is increased by $2,497,000 from $9,157,778 to $11,654,778.

Page 8 of 11




ATTACHMENT I

THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT TO SPECIALIZED-PREVENTION SERVICES CONTRACTS:

This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information
language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED . Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
MH300001 SCHOOL DISTRICT 4 Remains the same 9/25/2019 | 06/30/2023 Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
THE FOLLOWING ARE 21 AMENDMENTS TO RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTS:
8025 SEPULVEDA, LLC, ‘ i i i ty Informati
MH160273 5SE 3 N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024 This amendment adds Contractor Pro'tectxon of Flectromc Cc?un yin qrma ion
DBA SEPULVEDA RESIDENTIAL language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
MH160275 ALVO HOLDING, INC,, 3 N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024 |Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
DB:\;J ﬁg‘i\g&\g '\IANA(‘:NOR Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
MH160276 Y 3 N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024 |annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
DBA WESTSIDE MANOR o -
JOSE L. ZUNIGA documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.
MH160277 ) N 06/30/2024
DBA BELL GARDENS MANOR 3 /A 7/1/2019 /30/
JOSE L. ZUNIGA
MH1602 2024
0278 DBA BELL GARDENS MANOR 4 N/A 7/1/2019 06/30/
BRIDGES COMMUNITY TREATMENT
MH16027 4 7/1/201 06/30/2024
8 SERVICES, INC. N/A /1/2019 /30/
CN HORIZONS, INC.
MH160280 ! ’ 7/1/2019 30/2024
2 DBA OXFORD VILLA 3 N/A /1/20 06/30/
FH & HF TORRANCE |, LLC
MH1 81 ! ! 2 30/2024
602 DBA SUNNYSIDE RESIDENTIAL 4 N/A 7/1/2019 06/30/20
GALINA SAMUEL
16028 4
MH 3 DBA BEL AIR GUEST HOME 3 N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/202
GATEWAYS HOSPITAL AND
MH1602 7/1/2019 0 2024
84 MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 3 N/A /1/201 6/30/

Page 9 of 11




This amendment adds Contractor Protection of Electronic County Information

ATTACHMENT Il

language and Attachment A (Attestation Regarding Information Security
Requirements) through the term of the Agreement, which will enable the
Contractor to access the Information Security documents that are required
annually and/or upon notification by DMH of updated Information Security
documents at the following link: https://dmh.lacounty.gov/contract-exhibits.

MH160286 | HIGHLAND MANOR GUEST HOME N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
MH160287 | HIGHLAND PARK GUEST HOME, INC. N/A 7/1/2022 | 06/30/2024
HIP MANAGEMENT, INC.
MH160288 ! ’ 7/1/201 06/30/2024
DBA VILLA STANLEY N/A /1/2019 /30/
MH160289 HOMES FOR LIFE FOUNDATION N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
LTG HOLDING, INC.
MH160291 ’ ’ 2024
DBA GILMAR MANOR N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/
NORTHWOOD MANAGEMENT
MH160292 SERVICE CORPORATION DBA N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CENTER
MH160294 SUNLAND MANOR, INC. N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
TOPANGA-ROSCOE CORPORATION
MH1602 2024
9 DBA TOPANGA WEST GUEST HOME N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/20
VALLY VISTA RESIDENTIAL
MH160297 0/2024
MANOR, LLC N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/
MH160299 WINDSOR HALL CARE HOME N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
MH160301 THE GRANDVIEW, LLC N/A 7/1/2019 | 06/30/2024
THE FOLLOWING ONE AMENDMENT TO LEGAL ENTITY CONTRACT CHANGES THE VENDOR NUMBER:
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY
MH350002 CORPORATION DBA PACIFICA Remains the same 2/23/2022 | 06/30/2023
HOSPITAL OF THE VALLEY

This amendment changes the Vendor Number.

Page 10 of 11




ATTACHMENT I

THE FOLLOWING TWO AMENDMENTS TO LEGAL ENTITY-24 HR CONTRACT CHANGES THE FUND:

For FY 2022-23 this amendment deletes Exhibit F and replaces it with Exhibit F-2.

MH570012 KF COMMUNITY CARE, LLC Remains the same 7/1/2022 6/30/2026
For FY 2022-23 and any subsequent fiscal years, MHSA Alternative Crisis Services
(ACS) Non-Medi-Cal Funded Program funds are decreased by $342,059, from
$7,993,694 $1,047,771 to $705,712, and MHSA ACS Medi-Cal Funded Program funds are
MH570021 TELECARE CORPORATION (DECREASED BY 8/1/2022 | 06/30/2026 |decreased by $1,636,461, from $2,932,779 to $1,296,318. For FY 2022-23 and
$1,978,520) any subsequent fiscal years, there is a decrease to the MCA of $1,978,520, from

$9,972,214 to $7,993,694.

Page 11 of 11



ATTACHMENT 11l

FEE-FOR-SERVICE (FFS) INDIVIDUAL

NO MCA, reimbursed on a

Department of Mental Health (DMH) is entering into a new Medi-Cal (MC) Professional
Services Contract (FFS Individual Contract) with John Kim beginning August 8, 2022

MH251003 1OHN KIM 8/8/2022 6/30/2024 FFS basis through June 30, 2024, Provision of MC services
at inpatient facilities.
FEE-FOR-SERV'IC’E GROUP |
DMH is entering into a new MC Professional Services Contract (FFS Group Contract)
MH9186 SISTAHFRIENDS 9/21/2022 06/30/2024 NO MCA, reimbursed on a FFS |with SISTAHFRIENDS beginning September 21, 2022 through June 30, 2024, Provision of

basis

MC services at inpatient facilities.

Page 1 of 1



